
RangStnr Name Jg. Verein/Ort Klasse Kl-Rg. Rd-1 Rd-2 Rd-3 Brutto/Rg. Netto km/h

1 196 Bock Marius 75 LC ASKÖ Breitenau M-35 6 0:23:10 0:23:41 0:24:20 01:11:11 1:11:11 17,78

2 162 Wallner Wolfgang 64 LAG NÖ Mitte M-45 2 0:23:22 0:24:42 0:25:15 01:13:20 1:13:19 17,27

3 237 Lakinger Stefan 92 KSU Gutenstein M-U23 2 0:24:12 0:25:19 0:25:50 01:15:25 1:15:22 16,8

4 194 Pucher Wolfgang 74 HSV WN M-35 14 0:24:30 0:25:14 0:25:52 01:15:39 1:15:37 16,74

5 26 Hailing Markus 76 ULC   Riverside Mödling M-35 17 0:25:14 0:25:37 0:25:34 01:16:28 1:16:26 16,56

6 238 Silberbauer Andreas 92 LC Waldviertel M-U23 3 0:24:57 0:25:18 0:26:21 01:16:39 1:16:36 16,53

7 32 Srb Thomas 68 ULC Klosterneuburg R.R. M-45 11 0:25:30 0:25:48 0:25:36 01:16:57 1:16:55 16,46

8 164 Pandur Manfred 65 HSV WN M-45 12 0:25:15 0:25:42 0:26:17 01:17:18 1:17:15 16,39

9 98 Spies Michael 83 ATSV Ternitz M-30 9 0:25:31 0:26:04 0:26:25 01:18:04 1:18:01 16,22

10 75 Stifter Andreas 77 ATSV Ternitz M-35 23 0:25:53 0:26:28 0:26:52 01:19:17 1:19:14 15,98

11 11 Glaser Robert 68 ULC Klosterneuburg R.R. M-45 15 0:25:36 0:26:26 0:28:04 01:20:13 1:20:07 15,8

12 213 Schabauer Werner 80 HSV WN M-30 14 0:26:37 0:27:29 0:27:13 01:21:23 1:21:20 15,56

13 233 Hable Jürgen 90 LC Waldviertel M-H 19 0:26:00 0:27:51 0:28:25 01:22:24 1:22:17 15,38

14 187 Scharf Erich 72 LC Waldviertel M-40 21 0:27:00 0:27:39 0:27:45 01:22:32 1:22:26 15,36

15 15 Fuchs Josef 61 ATSV Ternitz M-50 10 0:26:51 0:27:44 0:28:11 01:22:48 1:22:46 15,29

16 242 Brenn Franz 63 SU St.Peter/Au M-50 13 0:27:14 0:27:45 0:28:55 01:24:01 1:23:55 15,08

17 216 Habersberger Florian 83 LC Waldviertel M-30 22 0:27:02 0:27:05 0:29:48 01:24:03 1:23:55 15,08

18 33 Zimmermann Walter 67 ULC Klosterneuburg R.R. M-45 22 0:28:02 0:28:28 0:27:45 01:24:22 1:24:15 15,02

19 24 Aigner Florian 61 LAG NÖ Mitte M-50 15 0:27:24 0:28:06 0:29:30 01:25:07 1:25:01 14,89

20 55 Schwarzenbohler Manfred 49 LAG NÖ Mitte M-60 1 0:28:33 0:28:40 0:29:11 01:26:29 1:26:25 14,65

93 Egger Gottfried 71 LC Neufurth M-40 01:27:22

21 153 Franz Günther 62 LC Waldviertel M-50 19 0:28:46 0:28:47 0:29:41 01:27:29 1:27:15 14,51

22 191 Gamsjäger Robert 74 LAG NÖ Mitte M-35 39 0:28:12 0:28:55 0:30:18 01:27:36 1:27:26 14,48

23 45 Unterhuber Thomas 85 LC Wienerwaldsee M-H 26 0:25:52 0:28:12 0:34:48 01:28:57 1:28:53 14,24

24 143 Schuh Herbert 57 LC Waldviertel M-55 13 0:30:15 0:29:50 0:30:05 01:30:25 1:30:11 14,04

25 139 Handl Johann 57 LC Waldviertel M-55 14 0:30:23 0:30:17 0:29:57 01:30:52 1:30:37 13,97

26 23 Lackermayer Rudolf 61 ULC Klosterneuburg R.R. M-50 25 0:29:48 0:30:29 0:31:02 01:31:28 1:31:20 13,86

27 34 Kreuzeder Alexander 70 LC Wienerwaldsee M-40 51 0:30:31 0:31:22 0:32:16 01:34:13 1:34:10 13,44

28 48 Ganster Patrick 89 ATSV Ternitz M-H 51 0:32:42 0:33:29 0:33:43 01:40:29 1:39:54 12,67

29 30 Hörzinger Gerhard 49 LC Wienerwaldsee M-60 7 0:32:13 0:33:30 0:34:50 01:40:41 1:40:34 12,59

30 22 Ratteneder Josef 48 LAG NÖ Mitte M-65 4 0:34:33 0:34:44 0:35:00 01:44:28 1:44:17 12,14

31 246 Grünwald Franz 47 HSV WN M-65 5 0:33:56 0:36:02 0:37:29 01:47:36 1:47:28 11,78

32 249 Turba Helmut 48 HSV WN M-65 6 0:34:31 0:35:50 0:39:36 01:50:05 1:49:58 11,51

33 Zippenpfenig Franz 37 SKVG Pottenbrunn M-75 02:06:15 2:05:58



 59 Rathgeb Reinhard 72 ATSV Ternitz M-40 DNF 0:25:30 0:26:21 DNF

132 Schorn Wolfgang 53 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs M-60 DNF DNF

1007 Fuchsluger Andreas 69 ASKÖ Waidhofen/Ybbs M-40 DNF DNF

1 210 Mayr Andrea 79 SVS W-H 01:15:10 1:15:07

2 226 Limberger Veronika 86 LC Waldviertel W-H 5 0:28:27 0:29:32 0:29:57 01:28:03 1:27:56 14,4

3 80 Rudolf Michaela 72 LAG NÖ Mitte W-40 3 0:29:20 0:30:22 0:30:44 01:30:37 1:30:27 13,99

4 209 Lechner Erika 79 HSV WN W-30 9 0:29:33 0:30:13 0:31:59 01:31:51 1:31:45 13,8

5 54 Fank Gabriele 64 ULC Klosterneuburg R.R. W-45 3 0:30:09 0:30:30 0:31:24 01:32:07 1:32:04 13,75

6 170 Schädl Melitta 67 LAG NÖ Mitte W-45 5 0:30:20 0:31:14 0:32:01 01:33:47 1:33:36 13,52

7 68 Waiss Marion 64 ULC Klosterneuburg R.R. W-45 6 0:30:55 0:31:33 0:31:26 01:34:01 1:33:55 13,48

8 52 Piffl Gerda 55 ULC Klosterneuburg R.R. W-55 4 0:32:40 0:32:51 0:32:54 01:38:34 1:38:26 12,86

9 217 Klein Britta 83 ULC Hirtenberg W-30 11 0:33:20 0:32:36 0:32:31 01:38:58 1:38:28 12,86

10 50 Ressler Andrea 73 ATSV Ternitz W-40 13 0:33:09 0:33:38 0:33:43 01:40:37 1:40:31 12,59

11 243 Strasser Irmgard 70 SU St.Peter/Au W-40 12 0:32:40 0:33:03 0:34:36 01:40:39 1:40:20 12,62

12 166 Peschel Ulrike 66 LC Waldviertel W-45 10 0:32:19 0:33:18 0:34:58 01:40:40 1:40:36 12,58

13 165 Fischer Doris 66 ASKÖ Breitenau W-45 01:42:28 1:42:22

14 69 Dvorak Beatrix 72 ATSV Ternitz W-40 17 0:33:08 0:33:48 0:35:39 01:42:43 1:42:36 12,34

15 49 Prerovsky Sabine 68 ULC Klosterneuburg R.R. W-45 14 0:35:28 0:33:59 0:34:34 01:44:10 1:44:02 12,17

16 87 Ostovits Elisabeth 71 ATSV Ternitz W-40 20 0:33:23 0:35:20 0:37:05 01:45:55 1:45:49 11,96

17 94 Bajer Gabriele 66 ATSV Ternitz W-45 20 0:34:39 0:36:35 0:37:20 01:48:43 1:48:34 11,66

18 131 Hütthaler Christina 52 HSV WN W-60 3 0:35:41 0:37:22 0:39:27 01:52:36 1:52:31 11,25

19 85 Kögler Brigitte 60 ATSV Ternitz W-50 11 0:38:20 0:39:04 0:39:22 01:56:52 1:56:47 10,84

20 16 Fuchs Elisabeth 60 ATSV Ternitz W-50 12 0:39:14 0:40:00 0:42:53 02:02:18 2:02:07 10,37

21 1003 Undeutsch Susanne 51 ASV Andelsdorf W-60 02:03:43 2:03:18

 231 Schenk Victoria 88 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs W-H DNF 0:27:10 0:29:52 DNF

Frauen W-40

1 80 Rudolf Michaela 72 LAG NÖ Mitte W-40 3 0:29:20 0:30:22 0:30:44 01:30:37 1:30:27 13,99

2 50 Ressler Andrea 73 ATSV Ternitz W-40 13 0:33:09 0:33:38 0:33:43 01:40:37 1:40:31 12,59

3 243 Strasser Irmgard 70 SU St.Peter/Au W-40 12 0:32:40 0:33:03 0:34:36 01:40:39 1:40:20 12,62

4 69 Dvorak Beatrix 72 ATSV Ternitz W-40 17 0:33:08 0:33:48 0:35:39 01:42:43 1:42:36 12,34

5 87 Ostovits Elisabeth 71 ATSV Ternitz W-40 20 0:33:23 0:35:20 0:37:05 01:45:55 1:45:49 11,96



Frauen W-45

1 54 Fank Gabriele 64 ULC Klosterneuburg R.R. W-45 3 0:30:09 0:30:30 0:31:24 01:32:07 1:32:04 13,75

2 170 Schädl Melitta 67 LAG NÖ Mitte W-45 5 0:30:20 0:31:14 0:32:01 01:33:47 1:33:36 13,52

3 68 Waiss Marion 64 ULC Klosterneuburg R.R. W-45 6 0:30:55 0:31:33 0:31:26 01:34:01 1:33:55 13,48

4 166 Peschel Ulrike 66 LC Waldviertel W-45 10 0:32:19 0:33:18 0:34:58 01:40:40 1:40:36 12,58

5 165 Fischer Doris 66 ASKÖ Breitenau W-45 01:42:28 1:42:22

6 49 Prerovsky Sabine 68 ULC Klosterneuburg R.R. W-45 14 0:35:28 0:33:59 0:34:34 01:44:10 1:44:02 12,17

7 94 Bajer Gabriele 66 ATSV Ternitz W-45 20 0:34:39 0:36:35 0:37:20 01:48:43 1:48:34 11,66

Frauen W-50

1 85 Kögler Brigitte 60 ATSV Ternitz W-50 11 0:38:20 0:39:04 0:39:22 01:56:52 1:56:47 10,84

2 16 Fuchs Elisabeth 60 ATSV Ternitz W-50 12 0:39:14 0:40:00 0:42:53 02:02:18 2:02:07 10,37

Frauen W-55

1 52 Piffl Gerda 55 ULC Klosterneuburg R.R. W-55 4 0:32:40 0:32:51 0:32:54 01:38:34 1:38:26 12,86

Frauen W-60

1 131 Hütthaler Christina 52 HSV WN W-60 3 0:35:41 0:37:22 0:39:27 01:52:36 1:52:31 11,25

2 1003 Undeutsch Susanne 51 ASV Andelsdorf W-60 02:03:43 2:03:18

Männer M-35

1 196 Bock Marius 75 LC ASKÖ Breitenau M-35 6 0:23:10 0:23:41 0:24:20 01:11:11 1:11:11 17,78

2 194 Pucher Wolfgang 74 HSV WN M-35 14 0:24:30 0:25:14 0:25:52 01:15:39 1:15:37 16,74

3 26 Hailing Markus 76 ULC   Riverside Mödling M-35 17 0:25:14 0:25:37 0:25:34 01:16:28 1:16:26 16,56

4 75 Stifter Andreas 77 ATSV Ternitz M-35 23 0:25:53 0:26:28 0:26:52 01:19:17 1:19:14 15,98



5 191 Gamsjäger Robert 74 LAG NÖ Mitte M-35 39 0:28:12 0:28:55 0:30:18 01:27:36 1:27:26 14,48

Männer M-40

1 187 Scharf Erich 72 LC Waldviertel M-40 21 0:27:00 0:27:39 0:27:45 01:22:32 1:22:26 15,36

2 93 Egger Gottfried 71 LC Neufurth M-40 01:27:22

2 34 Kreuzeder Alexander 70 LC Wienerwaldsee M-40 51 0:30:31 0:31:22 0:32:16 01:34:13 1:34:10 13,44

59 Rathgeb Reinhard 72 ATSV Ternitz M-40 DNF 0:25:30 0:26:21 DNF

1007 Fuchsluger Andreas 69 ASKÖ Waidhofen/Ybbs M-40 DNF DNF

Männer M-45

1 162 Wallner Wolfgang 64 LAG NÖ Mitte M-45 2 0:23:22 0:24:42 0:25:15 01:13:20 1:13:19 17,27

2 32 Srb Thomas 68 ULC Klosterneuburg R.R. M-45 11 0:25:30 0:25:48 0:25:36 01:16:57 1:16:55 16,46

3 164 Pandur Manfred 65 HSV WN M-45 12 0:25:15 0:25:42 0:26:17 01:17:18 1:17:15 16,39

4 11 Glaser Robert 68 ULC Klosterneuburg R.R. M-45 15 0:25:36 0:26:26 0:28:04 01:20:13 1:20:07 15,8

5 33 Zimmermann Walter 67 ULC Klosterneuburg R.R. M-45 22 0:28:02 0:28:28 0:27:45 01:24:22 1:24:15 15,02

Männer M-50

1 15 Fuchs Josef 61 ATSV Ternitz M-50 10 0:26:51 0:27:44 0:28:11 01:22:48 1:22:46 15,29

2 242 Brenn Franz 63 SU St.Peter/Au M-50 13 0:27:14 0:27:45 0:28:55 01:24:01 1:23:55 15,08

3 24 Aigner Florian 61 LAG NÖ Mitte M-50 15 0:27:24 0:28:06 0:29:30 01:25:07 1:25:01 14,89

4 153 Franz Günther 62 LC Waldviertel M-50 19 0:28:46 0:28:47 0:29:41 01:27:29 1:27:15 14,51

5 23 Lackermayer Rudolf 61 ULC Klosterneuburg R.R. M-50 25 0:29:48 0:30:29 0:31:02 01:31:28 1:31:20 13,86

Männer M-55

1 143 Schuh Herbert 57 LC Waldviertel M-55 13 0:30:15 0:29:50 0:30:05 01:30:25 1:30:11 14,04

2 139 Handl Johann 57 LC Waldviertel M-55 14 0:30:23 0:30:17 0:29:57 01:30:52 1:30:37 13,97



 Männer M-60

1 55 Schwarzenbohler Manfred 49 LAG NÖ Mitte M-60 1 0:28:33 0:28:40 0:29:11 01:26:29 1:26:25 14,65

2 30 Hörzinger Gerhard 49 LC Wienerwaldsee M-60 7 0:32:13 0:33:30 0:34:50 01:40:41 1:40:34 12,59

132 Schorn Wolfgang 53 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs M-60 DNF

Männer M-65

1 22 Ratteneder Josef 48 LAG NÖ Mitte M-65 4 0:34:33 0:34:44 0:35:00 01:44:28 1:44:17 12,14

2 246 Grünwald Franz 47 HSV WN M-65 5 0:33:56 0:36:02 0:37:29 01:47:36 1:47:28 11,78

3 249 Turba Helmut 48 HSV WN M-65 6 0:34:31 0:35:50 0:39:36 01:50:05 1:49:58 11,51

Männer M-75

1 Zippenpfenig Franz 37 SKVG Pottenbrunn M-75 02:06:15 2:05:58

Version 23.04.2013


